

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

DUSTIN ROCK,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

-vs-

DR. K. THOMAS CROCKER and
DR. K. THOMAS CROCKER, D.O., P.C.,

Defendants-Appellants.

Supreme Court No. 150719

Court of Appeals No. 312885

Kent County Circuit Court
No. 10-06307-NM

PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S BRIEF ON APPEAL

*** ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED ***

MARK GRANZOTTO, P.C.

MARK GRANZOTTO (P31492)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee
2684 Eleven Mile Road, Suite 100
Berkley, Michigan 48072
(248) 546-4649

DIB & FAGAN, P.C.

ALBERT J. DIB (P32497)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee
25892 Woodward Avenue
Royal Oak, MI 48067
(248) 542-6300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.	iii
STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	v
STATEMENT OF FACTS.	1
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN PERMITTING THE INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE OF OTHER ERRORS THAT DR. CROCKER MADE DURING HIS TREATMENT OF MR. ROCK.	8
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT MCL 600.2169(1)(a) REQUIRES THAT A STANDARD OF CARE EXPERT IN A MEDICAL MALPRACTICE CASE MUST MATCH THE DEFENDANT’S BOARD CERTIFICATION AS OF THE DATE THE MALPRACTICE OCCURRED.	11
RELIEF REQUESTED.	27

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Albro v Drayer</i> , 303 Mich. App. 758; 846 N.W.2d 70 (2014).	6
<i>City of Novi v Robert Adell Children’s Funded Trust</i> , 473 Mich 242; 701 NW2d 144 (2005). . .	11
<i>Dawe v Dr. Reuven Bar-Levav & Associates, P.C.</i> , 485 Mich 20; 780 NW2d 272 (2010).. . . .	19
<i>Gilbert v Daimler Chrysler Corp</i> , 470 Mich 749; 685 NW2d 391 (2004).	11
<i>Jilek v Stockson</i> , 490 Mich 291; 805 NW2d 852 (2011)..	12
<i>Kowalski v Fiutowski</i> , 247 Mich App 156; 635 NW2d 502 (2001).	11
<i>Maldonado v Ford Motor Co</i> , 476 Mich 372; 719 NW2d 809 (2006).	11
<i>McDougall v Eliuk</i> , 218 Mich App 501; 554 NW2d 56 (1996)	21
<i>People v Aldrich</i> , 246 Mich App 101; 631 NW2d 67 (2001).	10
<i>People v Crawford</i> , 458 Mich 376; 582 NW2d 785 (1998).	10
<i>People v Crawford</i> , 458 Mich 376; 582 NW2d 785 (1998).	10
<i>People v Kreiner</i> , 415 Mich 372; 329 NW2d 716 (1982)..	10
<i>People v Starr</i> , 457 Mich 490; 577 NW2d 673 (1988).	10
<i>Rock v Crocker</i> , 497 Mich 1034; 863 NW2d 330 (2015).	6
<i>Ross v Crocker</i> , 308 Mich App 155; 863 NW2d 361 (2014).	5
<i>Shinholster v Annapolis Hospital</i> , 471 Mich 540; 685 NW2d 275 (2004).	16
<i>Waknin v Chamberlain</i> , 467 Mich 329; 653 NW2d 176 (2002)	10
<i>Woodard v Custer</i> , 476 Mich 545; 719 NW2d 842 (2006)	12
<i>Woodman v Kera</i> , 486 Mich 227; 785 NW2d 1 (2010)	10

Statutes

MCL 1483(1)(b)..... 16

MCL 600.1483..... 16

MCL 600.1483(1)(a). 17

MCL 600.1483(1)(b) 17

MCL 600.1483(1)(c) 17

MCL 600.2169..... 3

MCL 600.2169(1). 4

MCL 600.2169(1)(a). 4

MCL 600.2169(1)(b). 13
